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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

AIG FINANCIAL PRODUCTS CORP., 
 
  Debtor.1 
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Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 22-11309 (MFW)  
 

AIG FINANCIAL PRODUCTS CORP., 

 Plaintiff, 

v. 

LEE ARTHURS; DAVID ACKERT; 
MITCHELL BELL; ERIK BENGTSON; 
PAUL BRADSHAW; THOMAS BUTTKE; 
JOHN CAPPETTA; DAVID CHANG; 
ROBERT CHANG; JASON DESANTIS; 
RICHARD FABBRO; KENNETH FARRAR; 
JONATHAN FRAADE; CARL GIESLER 
JR.; JAMES HAAS; CHARLES HSIEH; 
THOMAS KALB; THOMAS KUSHNER; 
ROBERT LEARY; JONATHAN 
LIEBERGALL; NATHANIEL LITWAK; 
BRENDAN LYNCH; ALFRED MEDIOLI; 
MATTHEW MIHALY; JOANN PALAZZO; 
EUGENE PARK; ANDREW PARTNER; 
CARL PETERSON; STEVEN PIKE; 
THOMAS PLAGEMANN; ROBERT 
POWELL; DANIEL RAAB; ANN REED; 
PAUL SCHREINER; DMITRY 
SATANOVSKY; MARY HEATHER 
SINGER; KEITH STEIN; FRANK 
STROHM; TIMOTHY SULLIVAN JR.; 
CHRISTIAN TOFT; JOE TOM; RYAN 
VETTER; STEVEN WAGAR; THOMAS 
WARD; MARTIN WAYNE; JAMES WOLF, 

 Defendants. 

Adv. Pro. No. 23-50110 (MFW)  

 

 

                                                 
1  The Debtor in this case, along with the last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number, is: AIG 

Financial Products Corp. (9410). The Debtor’s address is 50 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897. 
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NOTICE OF SERVICE 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on April 10, 2024, AIG Financial Products Corp., by 

and through its undersigned counsel, caused a copy of AIG Financial Products Corp.’s 

Responses and Objections to the Employee Plaintiffs’ Requests for Admission to be served upon 

the parties listed below in the manner indicated: 

VIA E-MAIL: 
 
KOBRE & KIM LLP 
Stephen J. Astringer, Esq. 
600 North King Street, Suite 501 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 518-6451 
Facsimile: (302) 518-6461 
Email: Stephen.Astringer@kobrekim.com 
 

VIA E-MAIL: 
 
KOBRE & KIM LLP 
Steven W. Perlstein, Esq. 
Daniel J. Saval, Esq. 
Adam M. Lavine, Esq. 
George Stamatopoulos, Esq. 
Martine B. Forneret, Esq. 
Donna (Dong Ni) Xu, Esq. 
Ryan Mullally, Esq. 
800 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: (212) 488-1200 
Facsimile: (212) 488-1220 
Email: Steven.Perlstein@kobrekim.com 
 Daniel.Saval@kobrekim.com 
 Adam.Lavine@kobrekim.com 
 George.Stamatopoulos@kobrekim.com 
 Martine.Forneret@kobrekim.com 
 Donna.Xu@kobrekim.com 
 Ryan.Mullally@kobrekim.com 
 

VIA E-MAIL: 
 
LANDIS RATH & COBB LLP 
Adam G. Landis, Esq. 
Matthew B. McGuire, Esq. 
Nicolas E. Jenner, Esq. 
919 Market Street, Suite 1800 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 467-4400 
Facsimile: (302) 467-4450 
Email: landis@lrclaw.com 
 mcguire@lrclaw.com 
 jenner@lrclaw.com 
 

VIA E-MAIL: 
 
HURWITZ SAGARIN SLOSSBERG & 
KNUFF LLC 
David A. Slossberg, Esq. 
Kristen L. Zaehringer, Esq. 
147 North Broad Street 
Milford, Connecticut 06460 
Telephone: (203) 877-8000 
Facsimile: (203) 878-9800 
Email: DSlossberg@hssklaw.com 
 KZaehringer@hssklaw.com 
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VIA E-MAIL: 
 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
Jonathan D. Polkes, Esq. 
Jeffrey D. Saferstein, Esq. 
Stacy Nettleton, Esq. 
Garrett A. Fail, Esq. 
Zachary D. Tripp, Esq. 
Amanda Pooler, Esq. 
Jenna Harris, Esq. 
Brian Kitchen, Esq. 
Brigit Crosbie, Esq. 
Nolan DeBrowner, Esq. 
Kasper Dworzanczyk, Esq. 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 
Email:  jonathan.polkes@weil.com 
 jeffrey.saferstein@weil.com 
 stacy.nettleton@weil.com 
 garrett.fail@weil.com 
 zack.tripp@weil.com 
 amanda.pooler@weil.com 
 jenna.harris@weil.com 
 brian.kitchen@weil.com 
 brigit.crosbie@weil.com 
 nolan.deBrowner@weil.com 
 kasper.dworzanczyk@weil.com 
 

VIA E-MAIL: 
 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
Robert J. Stearn, Jr., Esq. 
Zachary I. Shapiro, Esq. 
Cory D. Kandestin, Esq. 
Alexander R. Steiger, Esq. 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700 
Facsimile: (302) 651-7701 
Email:  stearn@rlf.com 
 shapiro@rlf.com 
 kandestin@rlf.com 
 steiger@rlf.com 
 

 
 

[Signature page follows] 
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Dated:  April 11, 2024 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 

/s/ Kara Hammond Coyle                                             . 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 
Michael R. Nestor (No. 3526) 
Kara Hammond Coyle (No. 4410) 
Shane M. Reil (No. 6195) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
Facsimile: (302) 571-1253 
Emails: mnestor@ycst.com 
             kcoyle@ycst.com 
             sreil@ycst.com 
 
-and- 
 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
George A. Davis (admitted pro hac vice) 
Keith A. Simon (admitted pro hac vice) 
Christopher Harris (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jamie Wine (admitted pro hac vice) 
Madeleine C. Parish (admitted pro hac vice) 
1271 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Telephone:  (212) 906-1200 
Facsimile:  (212) 751-4864 
Email: george.davis@lw.com 

keith.simon@lw.com 
christopher.harris@lw.com 
jamie.wine@lw.com 
madeleine.parish@lw.com 

 
-and- 
 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
Elizabeth Marks (admitted pro hac vice) 
200 Clarendon Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02116 
Telephone:  (617) 948-6000 
Facsimile:  (617) 948-6001 
Email: betsy.marks@lw.com 
 
Co-Counsel for AIG Financial Products Corp. 
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